CAP E VO	<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1595 MAR (1.5. 1000) RECOI	8-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MAR 0 5 1999	Patent and Trademark Off
	987526
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	Todase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Stephani de Clercq  Iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) allached? ☐ Yes 및 No	Name: Autoliv Development AB
	Internal Address: (same as below)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Vallentinsvägen 22
•	Sweden
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ion the available of the application is
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/171,995	
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes X0 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 - 00
(game as below)	
Internal Address: (Same as Delow)	D England
Internal Address: (same as below)	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: (Same as Delow)	口 Enclosed
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14	
	也 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14  Suite B  City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059	8. Deposit account number:  02-1653
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14  Suite B  City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059  1999 JSHABAZZ 00000107 021653 09171995 DO NOT U	8. Deposit account number:  02-1653  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14  Suite B  City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059  1999 JSHABAZZ 00000107 021653 09171995  DO NOT U	8. Deposit account number:  02-1653  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14  Suite B  City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059  71999 JSHABAZZ 00000107 021653 09171995 DO NOT U	8. Deposit account number:  02-1653  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14  Suite B  City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059  /1999 JSHABAZZ 00000107 021653 09171995 DO NOT U	8. Deposit account number:  02-1653  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

EL 298 278 468

March 5, 1999

Burnice Manguez, Sec'y

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0157

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, W. Stephani de Clercq of 1, Zittelstrasse, DE-
80796 Munchen, Germany
have invented an improvement in STEERING WHEEL WITH INTEGRATED
AIRBAG UNIT
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
( ) is being made herewith;
(X) was filed on Oct. 27, 1998 under Serial No. 09/171,995
AND WHEREAS, Autoliv Development AB of Vallentinsvägen 22,
447 83 Vargarda, Sweden
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, I, xxx hereby assign, sell and set over unto the
said Autoliv Development AB
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and
interest in and to said invention for the United States and its
territoties, and in and to seid Letters Patent, continuations,
divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States,
and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.
For said considerations, I, XX, Stephani de Clercq
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention and to
assign the same to said <u>Autoliv Development AB</u>
or any assignee acquiring title
to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be
needed in connection with filing said applications and securing
patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed
this 23rd day of February 19 99.
S. 00 (2)
Stephani de Clercq

**RECORDED: 03/05/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0158